## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19378/2013

SIKANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19292 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 19378/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 4 have filed separate Vakalatnama. It is seen that Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate has filed vakalatnama through Chief Law Officer on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5. On verification of Vakalatnama it is seen that he is appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Hence Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are served. Respondent No. 7, 25, 28 and 29 are reported to be unserved. The learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take out dasti as against all the unserved respondents. Permitted. Issue dasti forthwith. Take steps. Await return of notice.

..2/-

- 2 -

ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SLP(C) No. 19292 of 2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed vakalatnama through two separate counsels. Both the counsels seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted. Respondent Nos. 13 and 17 have been returned unserved.

The learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take out dasti against all the unserved respondents. Permitted, as last chance. Issue dasti forthwith. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar