SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19378/2013 (From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2013 in CMP No.532/2013 in LPA No.169/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SIKANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19292 of 2013

Date: 12/02/2014 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.(MENTIONED BY)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters on 7th April, 2014.

|(VINOD LAKHINA) |COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR)